PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3489599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUALA PATENTS B.V.	10/29/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUALA CLOSURES PATENTS B.V.
Street Address:	HERENGRACHT 548,
City:	1017 CG AMSTERDAM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8668099
Patent Number:	7398890
Patent Number:	6908013
Patent Number:	6854612
Patent Number:	6276544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK P. PRESTA
Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE RD.
Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPP-4014-514
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK P. PRESTA
SIGNATURE:	/Frank P. Presta/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=4014-514 Certificate of Change of Address and Merger#page1.tif source=4014-514 Certificate of Change of Address and Merger#page2.tif

PATENT 503442975 REEL: 036362 FRAME: 0651



EVERSHEDS

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGES OF LEGAL ADDRESS AND MERGER

I, Michel Dick van Waateringe, Civil Law Notary (Notaris) in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, do hereby certify that

GUALA PATENTS B.V.

a private company limited by shares duly organized and existing under the Laws of Netherlands,

initially located at Rokin 55, 1012 KK Amsterdam, the Netherlands changed its legal address to Herengracht 548, 1017 CG Amsterdam, the Netherlands with effect from October 10, 1994 and with effect from October 29, 1998 changed its name to

GUALA CLOSURES PATENTS B.V.

Subsequently, this company changed its legal address from Herengracht 548, 1017 CG Amsterdam, the Netherlands to Aert van Nesstraat 45, 3012 CA Rotterdam, the Netherlands with effect from April 27, 2001.

Such company then changed its legal address from Aert van Nesstraat 45, 3012 CA Rotterdam, the Netherlands to Blaak 16, 3011 TA Rotterdam, the Netherlands with effect from December 18, 2001.

With effect from October 20, 2003, the legal address of this company was changed from Blaak 16, 3011 TA Rotterdam, the Netherlands to Rokin 55, 1012 KK Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

Thus, this company changed its legal address from Rokin 55, 1012 KK Amsterdam, the Netherlands to Prins Bernhardplein 200, 1097 JB Amsterdam, the Netherlands with effect from November 27, 2006.

With effect from March 1, 2010, the legal address of this company was changed once again to

Jan Luijkenstraat 12, 1071 CM Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

With effect from October 1, 2012, the legal address of this company was changed once again to



EVERSHEDS

Rapenburgerstraat 175 F, 1011 VM Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

With effect from March 1, 2015, the legal address of this company was changed once again to

Muiderstraat 7B, 1011 PZ Amsterdam, the Netherlands.

Finally, with effect from June 20, 2015, the company Guala Closures Patents B.V., with legal address at Muiderstraat 7B, 1011 PZ Amsterdam, the Netherlands, merged into the company

GUALA CLOSURES INTERNATIONAL B.V.

a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws of Netherlands, with legal address at **Muiderstraat 7B**, **1011 PZ Amsterdam**, **the Netherlands**.

Signed in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, on July 20, 2015

M.D. van Waateringe

Civil Law Notary

